
[ 

I 
" -I 

! 
i 

ME~TING Ol!~ THE COl',fMISSIONERS OF Trill CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 11TH, A. D. 1937,10:00 A. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable C. h. (~uin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Steffler, V'!right. 

ABSENT: Commissioner Rubiola. 

On motion of COITh'Tlissioner Steffler, Quly seconded and carried, the reading of the r.1inutes of thE 

meeting of .J:i'ebruary 4th, Vias dispenseu with and ordered approved. 

On :notion, du.iy seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and. referred to Com-

nissioner Wrigrlt. 

r'ilodern .I.'4eon Corp. for per:.lit to erect neon sign at 235 .t,. Josephine. 

~ ... Iodern ~Jeon Corp. for permit to erect neon sien at 1113 h'. COTI1.':lerce. 

ivIodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1813 :ilain Ave. 

Modern l\"eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sisn at Fredericksburg Rd. & Woodlavm. 

lv10dern .L'~eon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 200 Monterey. 

I.Iodern :Ueon Corp. for permit to ere ct neon sign at 1302 S. New Braunfels. 

~'viodern iJcon Corp. for f)ermit to erect neon sign at Blanco & Fren5ricksburd Rd.s. (3 -petitons) 

Modern Neon Corp. fe,r perr:J.it to erect neon sign at Liartin & Navarro Sts. (2 petitions) 

l'.lodern l~eon CorD. for peITli t to ere ct neon sign at Houston & st. r ... 1ary' s . 
Iv10dern ueon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 104. W. Commerce. 
Brage l~eon Sign Co. for perJ.lli t to erect neon sign at 402 Matamoras. 

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 4423 \./'. Co~:r.~lerce. 

General heon i-tdv. Co. for permit to ere ct neon sign at 201 \~. Houston. 

General ~eon Adv. Co. for perNit to erect neon sign at 1702 Nogalitos. 

General .L"eon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1001 ~l Paso. 

General i~eon .Adv. Co. for permit to erect nson sign at 508 Roosevelt. 

General .L°eon Adv. Co. for penni t to ere ct Leon sign at 315 Hoe fgen. 

General .I.~eon Adv. Co. for per::::lit to erect neon sign at 402 L. Hosuton. 

General Neon Adv. Co. for :f!8TIli t to ere ct neon sien at 2807 iJ. st. L'Iary is. 

General i{eon Adv. Co. for permit to;~er8ct neon sign at 533 ~:. St. l,~ary's. 

General Neon Auv. Co. for pe1fTl.it to erect neon sign at 2301 San Pedro. 

General Heon Ao.v·. Co. for perrni t to erect neon sign at 2Cl ~I-. Honston. 

Bids to furnish cable for Stinson Field were opened and referred to the Purchasing Agent. 

Bids to furnish the City with a wheel for gasoline roller were opened and referred to the City 

Purchasing Agent. 

Commissioner Stefrler introduced the follovling o,rdinance, 'which was r6ad, passed and ap:proved by 

the i'ollmving vote on roll call, to-Vii t: Aye s, Q,uin, Eushick) st effler, Viright. Eays ~,ub iola, ab s ~nt 

AN ORDIl:~Al~CE 

RATIFYIr~G THE VACATING PLAT i"lADE BY iiI. L. BERHSTEEN Al'ID J. Ji:. YEARY IN NEW 

CITY BLOCtCS 6844, 6845, 6848 AND 6849. 

( For full text of this ortiinance, ~ee Ordinance Book ur", page 19. ) 

I

' by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Steffler, V{right. Nays, Rubiol~. 
-.~~~~~~~~~ 

". 

J 

Commissicner Steffler introduced the f'ollovdng ordinance, v1hich vI/as read, passed and approved 



Ju"J ORDINANCE 

RATIFYL,G THE PLAT AND DEDICATION IN NEW CITY BLOCA 6844, NEVl CITY BLOCK 

6845, IlfLW CITY BLOCK 6848 AND NEW CITY BLOCK 6849, BADE BY M. L. J3~RNSTEEN 

AHD J. :E. YEARY. 

For full text 0 f this orc.inance, see Ordinance Book "1", page 1 g. 

Commissioner .i3ushick introduced the follo'aing ordinance vlhich Vias read, passed and approved by t ~e 

ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit:Ayes, Quin, Bushick, st'effler,\,'right. Nays,ftubiola, absent. 

No. 352. AN ORDINANCE MN""/0f-b 
APPROPRIATING MONEY OUT OY VARIOUS FUNDS FOR PAYROLLS. 

~.r:. IT ORDAINED BY THE COMLJISSIO}f.2nS OF TH_.~ CITY OE SAN ANTONIO, that, the following 8.TIOunt s or 

so [Iluch thereof as may be necessary be and the sa."'le are hereby appropriated out of the follow-

ing na.~ed funds for payrolls. 

River Improve:nent :Bund of 1936 - -
Park Lilprove8ent Fund of 1936 

400.00 
200.00 

.r 600.00 

It is ordered by a tVIO-thirds vot,:; of' the full Board of Commissio~~ers of the City of 

San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been r~ad at three 

several :rneetings of the CO~lnission. 

FASS:E:;D Al,;n APPRO"f{'L;D on the 11 aay of .L"sbraary, 193G. 

C. K. ~uin 
Jas. Simpson City Clerk. 1,.,1ayor. 

COD1.ra.issioner .Jushiclc introduceci the follo'lNinc orciinance ·v.Jhich was read, passed and approved by tp.e 

follovving vote on roll call, to,-wi t: Aye s, '~uin, .3ushick, Steffler, 1;, right • Nays Rubiola, absent. 

No. 353. AN ORDIHA1"JCE - /0 f-7 
APPROPRIATII\JG ~323. 65 :FOR SPECIAL 'SERVICES, l',:L~TERIALS AND SUPPLI~S . 

.dE IT ORDAINED BY THE cOIvr'.n~SIOi,.rER2 OJT T=~ CITY OF SAN AITTONIO, that, the sum of $323.65 or as 

much thereof as nay be necessary, be ancl the same is herehy appropriated for special services, 

materials and supplies, out of the i'ollovIing F.lnd: 

Park Improvement Fund Jf 1927 - - - - - $ 323.65 

It is orderecl by a tV/o thirds vote of the 1"ull Boarel of Commission6rs of the City of 

ban Anton~o that this ordinance shall recsiv8 final action without having been read at three 

several meetinGS of the Commission. 

PASSLD fuJD APPROV:t:D on the 11 Gay of :February, 1937. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson City Clerk. 
c .. i~. Quin 

:.layor. 

Commissioner Dushic:ij :Lntroduced the follovling ::>rdinance v'lhich vv'as read, passed and approved by tt F3 

following vote on roll call,to-vlit: Ayes, '""uin, l3ushick, Steffler, I,.I'rieht. Nays, Rubiola,absent. 

No. 354. AN ORDIi:.JANCE - I Df B 

APPROPRIATInG ~150. 00 OUT OF TF..1.: 1 ~~;36 GENEFf:AL :Fi.n~D TO PAY RENT ON PROPERTY 

US:2;D :FOR PUBLIC luP.LTH CENTERS. 

BJ::, IT OhvAIN.2;D ;jY Tlili co~\m.,IISSIOEJ2,:t~.S OE rriib CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: that, 

1. That ~150 .00 be ane. the same is hereby ap.propriated out of the 1936 G-eneral Fund, 

Health ~epartment, to pay rent on property for the month beginning Jan. 25, 1937 and ending 

Feb. 25, 1937, as follows: 

- ~ 45.00 

---- -- --~-~~~ - - ~ --

·1 

I . 

1 

I 

- -'-.---~ 



Il 

• 

III 

-- J 

¥. G. Oppenheimer, Block #2, City ~lock 342, Lot #8, 
?ublic Health Center No.6, 042-644 \if. Martin St. 

641 

$105.00 
~_150. 00 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vo:::e of the full Board of COL'll~lissioners of the City 

of ~an Antonio that this ordinance s~all receivG final action without having been read at three 

several meet ings 0 f the Commi s sian. 

PASSED Aim APPROVl1D on 11e Ii clay of February, 1937. 

ATTEST: Jas. Sirlpson City Clerk. 
C. K. I~uin 

:\layor. 

Co:nrYlissioner Steffler introduced the tollowing ordinance \,lhich vias read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call,towit: Ayes, ~uin, Bushicij:, Bet't'Ier, Wright. I-Jays- Rubiola,absent 

No. 355. AN ORDI1~ANCE MN-/Of-1 
APPROPRIATING $440.77 FOR STOlTE USED IN PAVING TK.IPICO STREET. 

BE IT OEDAIU~D BY THE CO:"1i:"nSSICN~RS OF' Tilli CITY OF ,sAN AnTONIO: that, the sum of Four Hundred 

and forty and 77/100 (~440.77) Doliars, be ana the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street 

Irnprovement Fund of 1 936, to pay McDonough l:'lrothers, Incorporated, for stone used in paving 

Tamp i co Strl;et. 

I~ is ordered by a tw-thirds vote of th~ full 30ard of Commissioners of the City 

of San Antonio that t~Lis oruinance shall r~ceive final action without having been reai at three 

several meetings of the Co~rrission. 

PASSED iliTD APPROVED on the 11 CLay of }ebr,~ary, 1937. 

ATTEST: 
C. Z. Quin 

Jas. ,_ iIJlpSOn City Clerk. :'ilayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the fol~owing ordinance v/hich vIas read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call,to-vlit: Ayes,Quin, i:3ushick, Steffler, Wright. Nays Rubiola absent. 

No. 356. 

I: 

AN ORDINANCE - / IJSO 

APPROPRIATI~JG \(20.05 TO REIl.lliUhSB Vi. S. STAlIL:Gl J!'OR EXPENSES. [, 
I 

Bi. IT ORDAINED :BY TIill CCBMI~BIO~{~RS OF TI-L~ CITY 01' SAN Ar~TOlaO: 

1. That *20.05 be ana the smne is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General 

Fund - Juclgement s & Suit s, to re im.burs~ "\\'. S. Stanley, Superintenc1ant of City Sewage Treatment 

Plant, for expenses of trips to Austin, rrezas, in connection with 1:3ill No.2, covering stream 

pol~ution, as follows: 

l'ebruary 1 and 2 - Hotel - - - - - - - - - :;;:3.20 
Bus ~are - - - - - - - - 2.90 
~eals - - - - - - - - - 4.75 

:r ebruary 4 

February 8 

nUS tare - - - - - - -
_.~eals - - - - - - - -­
Telephone - - - - - - -
Taxi - - - - - - - - -

2.90 
.75 
.30 
.50 

bUS ~are - - - - - - - - 2.90 
deals - - - - - - - - - 1.15 
Telephone - - - - - - - .20 
~axi - - - - - - - - - - .50 

~10.85 

4.45 

4.75 
$20.05 

2. It is ordered by tvlO thirds vote of the full Board of Commi ssioners of the 

City of San Antonio that this orciinanc~ shall receive final action without having been read at 

three several meetings 8f the Commission. 

3. PASS~D ArID AP?ROV~~ this 11 day of ~ebruary, A. D. 1937. 

ATTE,ST: 
C. A. (~uin 

Bayor. 
City Clerk. 

--'" 



,~ 642 

r 
COml1issionE:;r Stefl'ler introduceo. the f'ollovling ordinance v;l1ich was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-vii t: ·Aye s l '~uin, 3ushick, Ste fl'ler, Vlrie;ht. L~ays Rubiola abser t • 

No. 357. AN ORDINANCE M N - /o5( 

APPROPRIATIlJG $3.00 TO REIMBURSE J. G. SHELTON FOR I.fEDICAL FEES . 

.DD IT ORDAIN'.2:Q 3Y TH.r~ COMMISSION~RS O:F' THE ~ITY OF SAN AIJTOl'JIO: .. 

1. That ,;r3.00 be and the same is, appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund -

Judgements & Suits Department, to reimburse J. G. Shelton for medical fees expended in connect-

ion with injuries sustained by stepping on rusty nail in ol~ residence at City Rock~~arry, in 

the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on Decsr1ber 31, 1936. 

3. PASSED ruJD APPROVED this 11 day of :February, A. D. 1937. 
.. 

C. 1(. Quin 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson ~,fayor • ---, 

City Clerrc. 

COrrL.llissioner Bushick introduced the following orc.inance ~;,.'hich '.:as read, passed and approved by 

the follov{ing vote on roll call, to-"\Ni t :Aye s, Quin, J3ushick, ste filer, \'<!rigl1t .Hays Rub iola abseni • 

No. 358. AN ORD I~JP1J CE -1052 
APPROPRu-'l.TING 915.00 TO REI~i8UnS:r:: L. E. H.i:...KELBERG :;'~'OR IiIEDICAL FL~S . 

.d.B IT ORDii.IlJED l:JY TIIE CO:iu,JIISSIOlfERS OF Tm ·CITY OF SAlT AlTTO~,IO:-

1. That ~15.00 be and the same is appropri~ted hereby out of the 1936 ~eneral ]und-

Judee;ements & Suits Departnent, to reimburse E. E. Ha!te2.berg for medical fl;:;'es expended in con-

nection with injuries al-,-eged to have been sustaineu ';:hile loading rock at .Lscobar Field, in 

the City of ~an Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on Leccmber 28, 1936. 

2. It is ordered by two thirds vote of the fuli Board of Comlissioners of the City 

of San p .. ntonio t __ at t .. is ordinance shall }'eceivc final action vvithout havirig been read. at three 

several I1cetings of the Cor.r::lission. 

3. PASS:2D A~'TD APPROV~D this 11 cla J of February, A. D. 1937. 

Jas. Simpson 
Oity Clerk. 

C. K. Quin 
lIayor. 

- - - ~ 

Corrrmissioner 3ushick introduct~d the foli.o'Ning ordinance I/.;hixh vms rsaQ, passed and approved by 

the folloviine; vote :In roll call, to-·wit:Ayes,C.;pin, _:_mshick, Stefl'ler,lJrie;ht. IJays Rubiola absen1. 

No. 359. AN ORDIlJANCE - lo5:!J 
RE:2ULDIHG VARIOUS LIC:S~\;S~ F2.LS COl.:L'::'CT.LD TVrrCE IN ~RROR. 

Bl!; IT ORD.c-.II'r.r::D s3Y T}~ COIiC:ISSIONERS O}l' TEJ::: CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the· hereinafter narJ.ed 

parties be refunded the amounts set opposite their names as ref~nd. of license fees paid twice 

in error, all as mOY'e fully set out in their petitions for refund ·which, bear the favorable re-

comr:lenuation of the COI!1Y:lissioner 01' Taxation, to-vlit: 

The Toudle House System ( Food License #1899) 
J-ohn A. Albert, ( Plumbing License it 432 A ) 
v. D • Smith, ( Gas & Plumbing Licenses #A880 

#1855 A and # A 1344) - - - -

Total, 

5.00 
5.00 

12.45 

an6. the sum of 'l\venty TVio and 45.100 DO.1J..aY's, (~22 .45) be and the samE; is hereby ap]ropriated 

out of the 1930 GeneY'al }i'und, hefun<ls Depart~:L nt, for the purpose of making the above refunds. 

It is 9t'de-red by a t"lNo-thirds vote of the full Board of Comrnissioners of the City of 

San Antonio that this oY'dinance shall receive final action ~ithout having been read at three 

sevsral meetings of the CO~ilissi~n. 

PASSED AHD AP?EOVED on the 11 uay r"f -'- ebruary, 1937. 
~'.Iayor • 

City Clerk. 

I 

I 

. I ·1 

I 



1 
I 

I~ 

I~ 
i 

[ : 
! 

, . 

643 

Commissioner "'iright made the f'ollovling re com.;:nenclat ions , which Vlere adopted by the following votE 

on roll call, to-vlit: Ayes,::;'uin, Bushick, Steffler, ':iiright. nays, hubiola, absent. 

IJIodern iJeon Corp. for per~'li t to ere ct neon sign at 1821 S. Hackberry. Granted. 

Moclern Neon Corp. for per!nit to erect nEon sign at 3130 Broady/ay. Granted. 

~'IIodern Neon Corp. for pt::rl:1i t to erect neon sign at 100 .!.'l. l1ackberry. Granted. 

l\lodern l~eon Corp. for permit to ere ct nGon sign at 618 S. St. M:ary IS. Granted. 

l'IIodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sien at 821 T,;. COI1.l1erce. Grarlted. 

Modern Neon":Corp. f:.r permit to erect neon sign at 121 College st. Granted. 

Modern fieon Corp. for pen~it to erect n~on si~n at Fre~8ricksburg & Blanco. (2)., Granted. 

1,Iodern i~eou. Corp. for psrJilit to erect nson ~ign at 8. Nev\! Braunfels 2~ Sandemyer. (2) Granted. 
r ,\ 

Modern l\1eon Corp. for }er~i t to ere ct neon sign at 171 9 \.;. COffillerce. Granted. 

Mod.ern l'~eon,..Corp. for I)ermit to erect neon sign at Frio & 1 • Com..11lerce. Granted . 

... 'Ioder.n Uson Corp. for per:::lit to erect neon sign at 315 Hoetgen. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service for p8rmit to erect neon sign at 103 \~. Houston. Granted. 

Neon Signs &, Service for .Der~o.it to erect neon sign at 440 S. Alamo. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service for }lerr'lit to erect neon siC:'} at 116 W. Comnerce. Granted. 

Com:"1issioner Steffler introduced th?o fol..Lov.rinc ordinance, vlhich Vias read, passed and approved b J 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ,yin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

1·j"0. 360. Al\f ORDINANCE NN- /05,?-

APPROPRIATING $)9.55, TO PAY PAUL H. LUCI,:El'JBACII FOR RLPAIR ViORK DOrn~ TO SEYIER 

LI1':l1 AT 418 ATLAHTA AV~UUE. 

BE IT ORDAIl',illD l3Y THE Cm.:il:IISSIONl:RS OI' THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the sum of Nine and 

55/100 Dollars be ana the same is hereby appro~riated out of the 1936 General Fund, Sewer Con-

struction Department, to pay Paul ~Ir. Luckenbach for unstop:rinS and repairinG bro:;:en sevIer pip~ 

at 418 Atlanta Avenue, caused by City steam roller. 

It is orum-red by a tvm-thirus vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of 

San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action witho~t having been read at three 

s~veral meetings of the Co~~ission. 

PASSED AnD APPROVED on the l!£ uay of l.,'ebruary, 1937. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk. 

C ... :. 'Quin 
Mayor. 

, <>----- Co:rtr1issioner Steffler introcl"G.ceQ thcj follo'I,ing resolution "lhich \:as adopted by the follo'wing 

\ 

vote on rol~ call, to-vvit: Ayes, ~~uin, Dushick, Steffler, '\vright. 

A RESOLUTION -/055 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY F0HCEASING AG:I:.;NT TO PURClfASE Ol\l; CAR OF DURACO FRm·.1 TI-:::E 

UVALD~ ROC!\: ASPIIALT CO:.IPANY ri:O FE D.r.;LIV~EbD F. o. :3. CITY MATERIAL YARDS. 

0:2; IT R~SOLVED BY THE COl.1i.jISSIOl-;El(S OE' TIm CITY OF SAN fu~TOgIO, that, the City Purchasing Agent 

be authorized. to Durchase one car of Duraco from the Uvald.e Rocl\: Asphalt Company to be d.eliver­

ed ir. O • .d. City ~laterial Yards. 

Comr!lissioner Rubiola introduced the fo11o\,line ordinance, 't,'·:hich was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll call, to-vli t: Aye s, '~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Ste ffier, vi-rieht • 

No. 361. . AfT ORDIl';JU'JCE -/0 5' 
APPROPRIATING 010.00 TO PAY H. SCEAIFFER ]:t'OR DA.:.iAGES TO AUTOl,W3ILE ON 

ACCOUI>~T OF COLLISIOJ:~ '{;"ITH CITY GAEi3AGE TRUCK. 

" " , 



r 644 

BE IT ORi.JAIN£.l.J BY TH}~ COTv1lISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. Thatv$lO. 00 be anu the S0.me is appropriateci hereby out of the 1936 General Fund-
-

Juciger.1ent s & Suit s lJepartment, to pay H. Schaffer for da"J.ages to automobile sustained in colli-

sion vvith City Garbage Truck at the corner of bast Park and ~Jorth st. Mary's street, in the 

City of ;San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on January 28, 1937. 

2. Upon execution of proper release, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is 

ciirected to dJ:;liver to H. Schaffer city v:arrant in the amount of $,10.00. 

3. It is ordered by tvvo-thil'ds vote of the ful~ Board of COI1misE~ioners of the City 

of San 'Antonio that this ordinance shal~ receive final action without having been read at three 

several :-neetings of the Commission. 

t±. PASSED AiID APPROVED this 11 day of 1: ebruary, A. D. 1937. 

ATT2ST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk. 

C. K. Quin 
illayor. 

Commissioner hubiola introduced the follov.ring ordinance, vfhi-ch Vl8.S read, passed anlt approved by 

the follcb.viing vote on roll call, to-vlit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, "1 "~:)la) Steffler, 1.lright. 

AN ORDIN"'::J,:C 

GhANTIHG THi2J COUNTY OF HSYJill AN :6ASJ.:.;M.Ll'rr IN TID.:; MAl'JUnL .L~r~ SURVEY 30 TO 

(}br full text of this ordinance, s~e Ordinance aook "I?, page 20) 

Mayor ~uin introduceci the follovlfine, orc..'i.inance, which v.ras read, passecl and approved by the follmv 

ing vote on roll call, to-vvit: Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, hUbiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No. 362. AN ORDI?JANCE MN ... /o58 
ACCEPTING TI~ PROPOSAL OE' VlESTlnGHOUSb 3LECTRIC SUPPLY CO. AND APPROPRIATING 

THb SU~'!I OF ON£, HUl~DP~D FORTY & 40/100 DOLLARS, OR SO MUCH OF SAID SUM AS NIAY 

B~ RE,~UIRED, OUT OF THE 1936 GENERAL FUND. 

EL IT ORDAI1',;l!;D BY T1IL COLiL~ISSI01~bRS 01< THl:: CITY OF SAl'J ANTONIO, that the v.'ithin proposal, insofa'" 

as it relates to 400' two conductor NO.4, 2300 Volt F:.. J. StH!anded cable qnly, of the Vlfe sting­

house hlectric Supply Co. to rurnsih the City of Ean Antonio, Stinson Field Department, with 

400' R-J Stranded Cable, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be and he is 

hereby authorized to enter on said,proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf o~ 

and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas; and, that the sum of One Hundred Forty & 40/10P 

Dollars, or so much of said SU=:"1 as ~;lay be rec;.uired, be and it is hereby aLjprch~)riated out of the 

1926 Genreal Fund, Stinson ]!'ield Department, for the payment thereof. 

PASS.8D AND ;U>PROVED on the 11 day of February, 1937. 

C. K. Q.uin 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor. 

City Clerk. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following or6.inance, v:hich was read, passed and approved by 

the foLlowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Hubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE -lost 
ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF SAN Al'~TOHIO FOUNDRY CO. 

1:'1 ORDiiINED ~jY TH2 COM~:IISSIONERS OF THE. CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the wi thin proposal,' insofa r' 

as it related to Two Gasoline Roller \;he8ls f,::;r the sum of $218.00 less 2% Disc. only, of San 

Antonio loundry Co. to furnish the City of San Antonio Street l.Iaintenance Department, vlith Two 

----- ---------~-------------

I 

I 

I 



645' 

Gasoline Roller Wheels, be ann the same is hereby accepted, and that the l",layor be and he is 

hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf 

of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas. 

(J' PASSE,D AND APPROvnD on the 11th day of :February, 1937. 

c. K. ~uin 
Jas. Simpson ATTEST: ]\,Iayor. 
City Clerk. 

On l:J.otion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED: 

ATTEST: 

.~ 




